Ulker for Trading and Marketing  - 99,8% - 99,8% Sales 

International Biscuits Company 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% Manufacturing/Sales 

(*) On 27 December 2019, the Group sold 20,249,999 of the total 20,250,000 shares of İstanbul Gıda Dış Ticaret A.Ş., 

with a price of 114,854,580 Turkish Liras (one hundred fourteen million eight hundred fifty four thousand five hundred 

eighty).  

Approval of Financial Statements:  

The Board of Directors has approved the financial statements and given authorization for the issuance on  

5 March 2020. The General Assembly has the authority to amend/modify the financial statements.